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PORTABLE LED WORK LIGHT 
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION 
DE LA BALADEUSE À DEL PORTABLE 

INSTRUCCIONES PARA OPERAR 
LA LUZ DE TRABAJO LED PORTÁTIL 

*Fixture design may vary
* La conception des lampes peut varier
* El diseño del dispositivo puede variar
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Congratulations and Thank You for your purchase.

IMPORTANT NOTICE
Every attempt has been made to deliver a quality product that will give you years of trouble free 
service.  We take pride in the design and construction of each of our products and work to maintain 
the quality of our materials and craftsmanship to assure your satisfaction.

This product is warranted to be free of defects in workmanship and materials, according to the indi-
vidual product warranty as indicated on the original package and product labels.
Southwire Consumer Service
11290 80th Ave.
Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158-2913
(800) 561-4321
8am – 5pm Central Standard Time

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY 
Seller warrants this product is free from defects in material and workmanship. 
Subject to the conditions and limitations set forth below, Seller will, at its option, 
replace this product if it proves defective by reason of improper workmanship or 
materials. If Seller is unable to replace the product, it will refund the current price 
of the product at the time the warranty claim is made.

This limited warranty does not cover any damage to this product resulting from 

Shipment of the defective products must be made to Seller, freight prepaid. 

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS – WARNING:

A. Use only three wire outdoor extension cords that have three prong grounding plugs and 
ground receptacles that accept the appliance’s plug.

B. Ground fault circuit interrupter (GFCI) protection should be provided on the circuit(s) or outlet(s) 

C. Use only with extension cord rated for outdoor use, such as an extension cord type SW, SOW, 
STW, STOW, SJW, SJOW,SJTW, SJTOW, SJEOW, SEOW

    

approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the 
user’s authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS!



  IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
LED WORKLIGHTS

• Do not open the work light body; no user serviceable parts inside.

   of electrical shock, this light should always be plugged into a properly grounded 3 wire outlet. 

   grounded cord with electrical capacity to properly handle this light and other tools you 
   might be using. Never use light around swimming pool, hot tubs or saunas.

• Do not look directly at lighted bulb. Do not remain in bright light if skin feels warm as you are too 

• When an extension cord is used with this light, the maximum cord length shall not exceed 50 feet 
(15.2 m) from where the cord exits the light to the receptacle.

•  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver

to which the rec er is connected.
•  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment 

following measure:



TRIPOD ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1. To assemble the tripod models, begin by loosening the black adjustment knobs on the tripod 
legs.  Slide the center pole through the adjustment sleeve and into bottom pole receiver. Tighten 

(See Figure 1).
2. Next mount the handle to the sled base with the screws/knobs included. (See Figure 2).
3. Position center hole in yoke over hole in crossbar. From underside of crossbar slide black bolt 
through hole in yoke. Tighten screw/knob to secure yoke to crossbar. Repeat process for second 
work light if your model has twin heads.  (See Figure 3).

open the connector and slide the hole over the post, release the connector to lock-in the sled.  
Some movement is expected and normal. (See Figure 4 ).

(See Figure 4a).

YOUR NEW FIXTURE IS NOW READY TO OPERATE. PLEASE PROCEED TO THE OPERATING 
INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIC TO YOUR UNIT TYPE, WHICH WILL EITHER BE 120V OR RECHARGEABLE.  
PLEASE READ OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS THOROUGHLY BEFORE YOU BEGIN USE.  DO NOT 
OPERATE WITHOUT SAFETY GLASS INSTALLED ON WORKLIGHT HEAD!

5. Lamp height can be adjusted by loosening the compression nut, sliding pole to desired 

 4a. For single head units mount the assembled sled base onto the tripod.  Center the hole in 
the sled base over the mounting hole in the tripod. Screw the threaded knob through the 
sled base and tighten with a clockwise motion.

height and re-tightening the nut  .  (See Figure 5).  
6. Screw the Y-shaped split in the power cable going to the two light heads to the handle of the 
sled base using the provided fastener. 

WORKLIGHT SLED BASE 
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Position center holes in yoke over hole in crossbar of sled base. 
From underside of crossbar slide black bolts through holes in yokes.
Tighten black nuts to secure yoke to sled base.

Note: Some work light will only have single
bolt/knob to attach the light to the base.

4a 



OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
120 VOLT UNITS

• Plug into wall outlet.

IMPORTANT NOTES FOR 120 VOLT UNITS:
• Do not immerse in water or other liquid.
• Do not use abrasive cleaners.  Clean with a damp cloth.
• Do not operate the unit under extreme temperatures 
and/or high humidity.
• Keep away from direct sunlight.

TROUBLE SHOOTING FOR 120 VOLT UNITS
If light does not work check the following:

1. Be sure you have power at the source.
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*Fixture design may vary
* La conception des lampes peut varier
* El diseño del dispositivo puede variar

PORTABLE LED WORK LIGHT 
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION 
DE LA BALADEUSE À DEL PORTABLE

INSTRUCCIONES PARA OPERAR 
LA LUZ DE TRABAJO LED PORTÁTIL 



Félicitations et merci pour votre achat!

AVIS IMPORTANT

faisons tout notre possible pour maintenir la qualité de nos matériaux et de notre main d’œuvre dans le 
but de vous donner satisfaction.

Nous garantissons ce produit contre les vices de fabrication et de matériaux, conformément à la garan-

Southwire Service à la clientèle
11290 80th Ave.
Pleasant Prairie, WI É.-U. 53158-2913
(800) 561-4321
De 8h00 à 17h00, HNC

GARANTIE À VIE LIMITÉE
Le vendeur garantit ce produit contre tout défaut de matériel ou de fabrication.
Sous réserve des conditions et limitations énoncées ci-dessous, le vendeur remplacera à 
sa discrétion ce produit s’il s’avère défectueux en raison d’un défaut de matériel ou de 
fabrication. Si le vendeur n’est pas en mesure de remplacer le produit, il remboursera le 
prix actuel du produit au moment de la réclamation sous garantie.

Cette garantie limitée ne couvre pas les dommages causés à ce produit dans le cadre d’un 
accident, d’un abus, d’une mauvaise utilisation, ou de son démontage, de sa réparation 

Tout produit défectueux doit être envoyé au vendeur port payé.

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS – AVERTISSEMENT :

Lorsque vous utilisez des luminaires portatifs en extérieur, les précautions de sécurité de base doivent 

corporelles, y compris les suivants : 

B. Une protection par disjoncteur de fuite à la terre doit être prévue sur le/les circuit(s) ou la/les prise(s) 
utilisé(e)s pour les luminaires portatifs employés dans des lieux humides.

C. Utilisez uniquement avec une rallonge pour usage extérieur, telle que les rallonges de type SW, SOW, 
 STW, STOW, SJW, SJOW, SJTW ou SJTOW.



   CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
 RELATIVES AUX LAMPES DE TRAVAIL À DEL

• Ne pas ouvrir le corps de la lampe de travail; aucune pièce n’est réparable par l’utilisateur.
• N’utilisez jamais le luminaire si le verre ou la protection en acrylique ne sont pas en place.
• Ce luminaire n’est pas conçu ni sûr pour une utilisation dans des endroits potentiellement dangereux 

• Ne manipulez pas ce luminaire lorsque vous avez les pieds sur une surface mouillée ou humide, ou si 

 N’utilisez jamais la lampe autour d’une piscine, d’un spa ou d’un sauna.
• Portez toujours des lunettes de sécurité lorsque vous travaillez à proximité du projecteur sous tension.

éloignez-vous de la lumière vive du luminaire. Tenez le luminaire hors de la portée des enfants.
• N’utilisez jamais la lampe à proximité de liquides volatils lourds tels que l’essence.
• Lorsqu’une rallonge est utilisée avec ce luminaire, la longueur maximale du cordon ne doit pas dépasser 
15,2 m (50 pieds), en mesurant de l’endroit où le cordon sort du luminaire à la prise.

AVERTISSEMENT: 
à cet appareil non expressément approuvés par le fabricant peuvent
 annuler le droit de l’utilisateur à se servir de l’équipement.

REMARQUE :
TCet appareil a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites d’un appareil numérique de classe B, 

une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. 
Cet équipement génère et peut émettre de l’énergie de fréquence radio. S’il n’est pas installé et 
utilisé selon les instructions, il peut produire des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. 
Cependant, il n’existe aucune garantie que de telles interférences ne se produiront pas dans une 
installation particulière. Si cet équipement ne cause pas des interférences nuisibles à la réception 
radio ou télévisuelle, qui peuvent être déterminées en allumant ou en éteignant l’équipement, 
l’utilisateur est invité à essayer de corriger ces interférences en prenant une ou plusieurs des 
mesures suivantes :

• Augmenter la distance entre l’équipement et le récepteur.

     d’obtenir de l’aide.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS!



INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE DU TRÉPIED  
1. 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE DU 
SUPPORT DE LA LAMPE DE TRAVAIL

Alignez les trous situés au centre de l’étrier vis-à-vis 
des trous situés dans la barre transversale du s
upport. Insérez les boulons noirs par en dessous,
à travers les trous du support et de l’étrier. 
Placez les écrous noirs au-dessus et serrez-les 

au support que par un seul boulon/bouton.

6. Vissez la fente en forme de Y dans le câble d'alimentation allant aux deux têtes de lumière 

Pour assembler les modèles avec trépied, desserrez d’abord les boutons de réglage noirs des 
branches du trépied.  Glissez la tige centrale dans le manchon de réglage, jusqu’au fond du 

maintenant installer la partie supérieure du luminaire (Voir Figure 1.)
2. Fixez ensuite la poignée sur la base de type patin à l’aide des vis/boutons inclus. 
(Voir Figure 2.)
3. 

procédure pour la seconde lampe de travail. (Voir Figure 3.)

et en utilisa

4une. Pour les unités à une tête, montez la base de luge assemblée sur le trépied. Centrez le trou dans

luge et resserrer avec un mouvement dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre.

nt vos doigts presser le connecteur et faites glisser le trou sur le poteau et dégager 
le connecteur de verrouillage dans la barre transversale. Un certain mouvement est attendu et 
normal. (Voir Figure 4.)

hauteur voulue et de resserrer l’écrou de serrage (Voir Figure 5.)

VOTRE NOUVEAU LUMINAIRE EST PRÊT À L’EMPLOI. VEUILLEZ CONSULTER LE MODE D’EMPLOI 
RELATIF À VOTRE LUMINAIRE QUI PEUT ÊTRE DE TYPE 120 V OU RECHARGEABLE.  VEUILLEZ LIRE 
ATTENTIVEMENT LE MODE D’EMPLOI AVANT D’UTILISER LE LUMINAIRE.   NE PAS FAIRE 
FONCTIONNER SANS AVOIR INSTALLÉ LE VERRE DE SÉCURITÉ SUR LA TÊTE DE 
LA LAMPE DE TRAVAIL !

Tige centrale

Trépied

Traverse Traverse

Bouton

Boulon

Vis

Poignée

Boulon 
de tige

Bouton de
réglage

4une 

(Voir Figure 4a.)



MODE D’EMPLOI DES LUMINAIRES DE 120 VOLTS
• Branchez dans une prise murale.
• Pour faire fonctionner la lampe, appuyez sur l’interrupteur de marche/arrêt 

situé sur l’arrière.
REMARQUES IMPORTANTES CONCERNANT 
LES LUMINAIRES À 120 VOLTS :
• Ne pas immerger dans l’eau ni dans un autre liquide.
• Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants abrasifs.  Nettoyez avec un 

• Ne pas faire fonctionner le luminaire à des températures 
extrêmes et/ou lorsque l’humidité est élevée.

• Éloignez de la lumière solaire directe.

DÉPANNAGE DES LUMINAIRES À 120 VOLTS

2. Assurez-vous que le luminaire est correctement branché à la source d’alimentation.
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*Fixture design may vary
* La conception des lampes peut varier
* El diseño del dispositivo puede variar

PORTABLE LED WORK LIGHT 
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION 
DE LA BALADEUSE À DEL PORTABLE

INSTRUCCIONES PARA OPERAR 
LA LUZ DE TRABAJO LED PORTÁTIL 



 Felicitaciones y gracias para tu compra.

AVISO IMPORTANTE
Se ha hecho todo lo posible para entregarle un producto de buena calidad que le proporcione años 
de servicio sin problemas. Estamos orgullosos del diseño y la construcción de cada uno de nuestros 
productos y trabajamos para mantener la calidad de nuestros materiales y mano de obra para asegurar 
su satisfacción.

Se garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos de mano de obra y materiales de acuerdo con 
la garantía individual del producto, como se indica en el embalaje original y en las etiquetas del 
producto.
Southwire Servicio al consumidor
11290 80th Ave.
Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158-2913
(800) 561-4321
8 a.m. a 5 p.m., horario central

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE POR VIDA
Vendedor garantiza este producto es libre de defectos en materiales y calidad. 
Sujeto a las condiciones y limitaciones descritas debajo, Vendedor va, a su opción, 
reemplaza este producto si prueba defectivo por razón de materiales o calidad inadecuados. 
Si Vendedor no puede reemplazar el producto, va a reembolsar el precio actual del producto 
en el tiempo que la declaración de la garantía sea hecha. 

Esta garantía limitada no cubre cualquier daño de este producto como resultado de accidente, 

Envío de los productos defectivos hay que poner la dirección del Vendedor, carga prepagada.  

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES – ADVERTENCIA:
Cuando se usan dispositivos portátiles en el exterior, siempre se deben cumplir 
precauciones básicas de seguridad para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica 
y lesiones personales. Estas precauciones incluyen:
A. Use sólo cables de extensión de tres alambres para exteriores que tengan enchufes 

de tres clavijas con conexión a tierra y receptáculos con conexión a tierra que sean 
compatibles con el enchufe del dispositivo.

B. Debe proporcionarse protección con un interruptor con detección de falla a tierra 
(ground fault circuit interrupter, GFCI) en los circuitos o los tomacorrientes usados par
dispositivos portátiles en ubicaciones húmedas.

C. Use únicamente un cable de extensión apto para uso en exteriores, como por ejemplo 
 un cable de extensión tipo SW, SOW, STW, STOW, SJW, SJOW, SJTW o SJTOW.



 IMPORTANTES INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURID

AD 

 PARA LÁMPARAS DE TRABAJO LED
• No abra el cuerpo de la lámpara de trabajo; en su interior no hay partes que pueda reparar.
• Nunca opere el dispositivo sin la protección de seguridad de vidrio o acrílico.
• Este dispositivo no está diseñado para uso en ubicaciones posiblemente peligrosas, ni 

es seguro su uso en tales condiciones, como por ejemplo lugares con atmósferas 

  el agua. Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, esta lámpara siempre debe enchufarse 
  en un tomacorriente correctamente conectado a tierra con 3 alambres. No quite el alambre    
  conectado a tierra ni el enchufe conectado a tierra del dispositivo. Use siempre un cable con 
  conexión a tierra de 3 alambres aprobado por U.L. con capacidad eléctrica para manejar 
  correctamente esta lámpara y otras herramientas que pueda estar usando. Nunca use la 
  lámpara cerca de piscinas, jacuzzis o saunas.

mientras este tenga electricidad.
• No mire directamente hacia la bombilla encendida. No permanezca en la luz brillante 

si siente la piel tibia porque está demasiado cerca del dispositivo.
• Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de los niños.
• Nunca lo use cerca de líquidos volátiles pesados, como gasolina.
• Cuando se utilice un cable de extensión con esta lámpara, el largo máximo del cable no 

debe exceder los 50 pies (15.2 m) desde la salida del cable de la lámpara hasta 
el tomacorriente. 

   

aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento
pueden anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo. 
NOTA:
Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de acuerdo 
con la sección 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección 
razonable contra interferencias dañinas en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede 
irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza según las instrucciones, se puede provocar 
interferencia dañina en las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan 
interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo provocara interferencia dañina en la recepción 
de radio o televisión, lo que se puede determinar al apagar y encender el equipo, se recomienda al usuario 
que intente corregir la interferencia aplicando una o más de las siguientes medidas:

• Aumente la separación entre el equipo de la computadora y el receptor.
• Conecte el equipo a una salida en un circuito distinto al circuito al que está conectado el receptor.
• Consulte con el distribuidor o con un técnico experimentado en radio y televisión para recibir ayuda.

¡GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES!



INST

INSTRUCCIONES PARA MONTAR LA 
BASE DE TRINEO DE LA LUZ DE TRABAJO

RUCCIONES DE ARMADO DEL TRÍPODE
patas 

del trípode. Deslice la varilla central a través de la manga de ajuste y dentro del receptor inferior de 
la 

Ponga los huecos del medio en el yugo arriba 

negros en los huecos de los yugos. 
Refuerce los tornillos negros para abrochar 
el yugo a la base de trineo.

Nota: Algunas luces de trabajo solo tiene uno 
tornillo/pomo para sujetar la luz a la base.   
 

varilla. Ajuste el perno receptor de manera de asegurar el receptor a la varilla. Ajuste la perilla 

dispositivo (vea la Figura 1).
 

(vea la Figura 2).
3. varilla transversal. Desde la parte 

Repita el proceso para la segunda lámpara de trabajo si su modelo tiene cabezales gemelos 
(vea la Figura 3).

el trineo. Algunos movimiento se espera y normal. (vea la Figura 4).

la altura deseada y volviendo a ajustar la tuerca (vea la Figura 5). 

SU NUEVO DISPOSITIVO ESTÁ LISTO PARA SER USADO. PROCEDA CON LAS INSTRUCCIONES 
DE OPERACIÓN ESPECÍFICAS PARA SU TIPO DE UNIDAD, QUE SERÁ DE 120V O RECARGABLE. 
LEA LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACIÓN EXHAUSTIVAMENTE ANTES DE COMENZAR A USARLO.  
¡NO OPERE SIN HABER INSTALADO EL VIDRIO DE SEGURIDAD EN EL CABEZAL DE LA LÁMPARA 
DE  TRABAJO!

Central 
de poste

Trípode

Varilla
Traversal

Varilla
Traversal

Perilla

Perno

Tornillos

Mango

Perno

Ajuste 
la perilla

inferior de la varilla transversal, deslice el perno negro a través del 

6. Atornille la división en forma de Y en el cable de alimentación que va a los dos cabezales 
de luz a la manija de la base del patín usando el sujetador provisto.

4un 

4un. Para unidades de cabezal único, monte la base del patín ensamblada en el trípode. 

perilla roscada a través del base del trineo y apretar con un movimiento en el sentido de las 
agujas del reloj.



INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACIÓN PARA 
UNIDADES DE 120 VOLTIOS

• Enchufe al tomacorriente de la pared.
• Presione el interruptor de encendido/apagado en la parte trasera 
  de la unidad para utilizarla.

NOTAS IMPORTANTES PARA LAS UNIDADES 
DE 120 VOLTIOS:
• No sumergir en agua u otro líquido.
• No utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos. 
   Limpie con un paño húmedo.
• No utilice la unidad en temperaturas extremas y/o humedad alta.
• Manténgala alejada de la luz solar directa.

RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS 
PARA UNIDADES DE 120 VOLTIOS

1. Asegúrese de tener energía en la fuente.
2. Asegúrese de que el dispositivo esté correctamente enchufado en la fuente de energía.
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